
Prix de la Ville de Luxembourg 2026
Flèche d'Or Luxembourg (FOVDL-26)
Hall Omnisport Bonnevoie, 11-01-2026

A
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00113 ANDRESKI Pierre
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 8D M R M

00069 ANSEL Jérôme
RH ROBIN HOOD MONDERCANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 10B M R M

00019 ANTONY Florence
RH ROBIN HOOD MONDERCANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 15B W C W

00070 AUBERT Alain
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 9D 50M R 50M

00087 AYGUN Mehmet
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 16B M C M

B
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00048 BAKASIC Zlatko
MA MOUSEL ARCHERS

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 6B 50M B 50M

00037 BEGA Patrick
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 15A 50M C 50M

00057 BEI Romain
DW DIANA WILTZ

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 14D 50M C 50M

00117 BELHAJ FREJ Hanen
CAH 1ÈRE COMPAGNIE D'ARC HAYANGE

FRA FRANCE
2 11C W R W

00014 BERKES Enna
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 3A U18W B U18W

00012 BERKES Enna
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 8C U18W R U18W

00105 BERNA Tim
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 7A M R M

00109 BERNARD Claude
FGV FLÈCHES GAUMAISES DE VIRTON

BEL BELGIUM
2 8C 50M R 50M

00090 BETTENDORFF Albert
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 9D 50M R 50M

00097 BIZER Claudia
SVIO SV 1858 IDAR-OBERSTEIN

GER GERMANY
2 18C 50W C 50W

00098 BIZER Stefan
SVIO SV 1858 IDAR-OBERSTEIN

GER GERMANY
2 19B 50M C 50M

00058 BLASEN Charel
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 10A M R M

00045 BONERT Marc
MA MOUSEL ARCHERS

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 3B M B M

00049 BORMES Corinne
MA MOUSEL ARCHERS

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 7D W R W

00053 BOURGEON Jérémy
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 3D M B M

00054 BOURGEON Jérémy
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 3D HC B HC

00093 BRAUN Christian
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 10D M R M

00130 BURQUEL Lucien
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 7C 50M R 50M

C
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00129 CAERELS Cathy
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 6D 50W B W

00067 CARPINI Vanessa
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 17A W C W

00040 CHO Daniel
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 2A Scol R Scol

00078 CHRIST Bernd
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 16A 50M C 50M
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Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00079 CHRIST Carola
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 15A 50W C 50W

00081 CORNARO Yvon
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 17B 50M C 50M

D
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00118 DAIZE Joel
CAH 1ÈRE COMPAGNIE D'ARC HAYANGE

FRA FRANCE
1 12C M R M

00061 DEPIESSE William
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 11B M R M

00112 DOUGÉ Jean
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 14A M C M

E
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00028 EBEL Christiane
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 5C 50W R 50W

00020 ENSCH Mailani
RH ROBIN HOOD MONDERCANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 2D Scol C Scol

00021 ENSCH Nathan
RH ROBIN HOOD MONDERCANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 14B M C M

00125 ESMAEILI Aref
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 19D M C M

F
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00101 FABER Janina
TGK TG KONZ

GER GERMANY
2 4A W B W

00128 FERGER Michael
SST ST. SEBASTIANUS SCHÜTZENBRUDER

GER GERMANY
1 4D 50M R 50M

00031 FINK Paul
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 6D 50M B 50M

00119 FINOT Lucas
CAH 1ÈRE COMPAGNIE D'ARC HAYANGE

FRA FRANCE
2 1D Min R Min

G
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00073 GELHAUSEN Kurt
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 4A 50M B 50M

00025 GLODEN Joe
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 7A M R M

00023 GLODEN Leo
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 1A Min R Min

00024 GLODEN Tim
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 8A U18M R U18M

H
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00086 HARY Pit
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 10A M R M

00016 HEISCHLING Gérald
AN ARCHERS DU NORD

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 5D 50M B 50M

00127 HENCKELS Jeff
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 13A M C M

00038 HENNER Pascal
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 12A 50M R 50M

00036 HISSETTE Christine
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 11C 50W R 50W
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Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00068 HOCEVAR Arnaud
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 13C M C M

00076 HOSCHET Jack
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 14B M C M

J
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00108 JULLION Nicolas
FGV FLÈCHES GAUMAISES DE VIRTON

BEL BELGIUM
2 18B U21M C U21M

K
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00120 KARDACZ Patrice
CAH 1ÈRE COMPAGNIE D'ARC HAYANGE

FRA FRANCE
2 19C 50M C 50M

00027 KATZENMEYER Paul
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 9A 50M R 50M

00111 KATZENMEYER Rosie
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 6C 50W R 50W

00083 KIEFER Jacky
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 15B 50M C 50M

00082 KIEFER Lynn
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 15D U18W C U18W

00084 KIEFER Paulie
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 9C 50W R 50W

00018 KIEFFER Constant
RH ROBIN HOOD MONDERCANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 8B 50M R 50M

00060 KLEIN Luca
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 11A M R M

00072 KUSTERS Benny
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 6A 50M B 50M

00074 KUSTERS Emily
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 5A U18W B U18W

L
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00050 LAERA Luigi
MA MOUSEL ARCHERS

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 5D M R M

00011 LAURENT Julien
FBG LA FLÈCHE BRISÉE - GODINE

BEL BELGIUM
2 10B M R M

00017 LEMMER Véronique
RH ROBIN HOOD MONDERCANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 11B W R W

00039 LOOSE Jonah
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 7D U18M R U18M

00013 LUDOVICY Chloé
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 5C U18W B U18W

00015 LUDOVICY Chloé
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 7B U18W R U18W

00046 LUTA Vladimir
MA MOUSEL ARCHERS

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 1A Min B Min

M
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00121 MALARD Ethan
CAH 1ÈRE COMPAGNIE D'ARC HAYANGE

FRA FRANCE
2 15C U21M C U21M

00062 MARTINS Toni
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 18D 50M C 50M

00094 MASSARI Gabriele
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 11D M R M

00022 MASSEN Gilles
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 8D 50M R 50M
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Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00065 MERLIN Stefania
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 16C 50W C 50W

00047 MIHU Romulus
MA MOUSEL ARCHERS

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 16D 50M C 50M

00008 MOTTET Véronique
FBG LA FLÈCHE BRISÉE - GODINE

BEL BELGIUM
2 15D 50W C 50W

00122 MOURER Lucie
CAH 1ÈRE COMPAGNIE D'ARC HAYANGE

FRA FRANCE
2 10C U21W R U21W

00091 MUCHUITTI Maeva
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 13A U18W R U18W

00114 MULLER Patrick
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 17C M C M

O
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00126 ONTANO Chiara
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 18A W C W

00063 OSES GARCIA Gonzalo
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 17C M C M

P
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00051 PAPPONE Lena
DW DIANA WILTZ

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 16B U18W C U18W

00052 PAPPONE Mike
DW DIANA WILTZ

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 17D 50M C 50M

00124 PEIFFER Liette
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 13D 50W R 50W

00085 PETERS Nathalie
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 11A W R W

00107 PIERS Nolane
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 1B Scol R Scol

00034 POP Kenza
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 14A W C W

00035 POP Noah
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 10C M R M

00080 POPESCU Alexandru
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 10D M R M

00110 PRUD'HOMME Mireille
FGV FLÈCHES GAUMAISES DE VIRTON

BEL BELGIUM
2 9C 50W R 50W

R
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00055 RACATES George
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 12D M R M

00056 RACATES Ruxandra
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 7B W R W

00115 RENARD Dominique
CAH 1ÈRE COMPAGNIE D'ARC HAYANGE

FRA FRANCE
2 13C 50M R 50M

00116 ROMAN Frederic
CAH 1ÈRE COMPAGNIE D'ARC HAYANGE

FRA FRANCE
2 14C M C M

S
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00064 SABIA Axel
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 3C U18M R U18M

00007 SACCIO Nico
SGCO SG CLOED ORSCHOLZ

GER GERMANY
2 1C Min R Min

00043 SCHLESSER Charles
AN ARCHERS DU NORD

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 4C 50M R 50M
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Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00075 SCHROEDER Mayra
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 3A U21W B U21W

00104 SECKINGER Arnold
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 8A U18M R U18M

00041 SEYWERT Gilles
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 13D M C M

00096 SPEDER Norbert
PSVW PSV WENGEROHR

GER GERMANY
1 5B 50M B 50M

00033 STARKO Giulia
GTS GUILLAUME TELL STRASSEN

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 12D W R W

00044 STEFANY Kevin
MA MOUSEL ARCHERS

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 7C M R M

00095 STEICHEN Pierre
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 2C Min R Min

T
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00042 THIOLLET Johann
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 5A M R M

00066 TONUS Lea
FO FLÈCHE D'OR LUXEMBOURG

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 15C W C W

U
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00100 UTSCHEI Jörg
TGK TG KONZ

GER GERMANY
2 12B 50M R 50M

V
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00026 VAN DER MEER Alex
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 4B 50M R 50M

00009 VAN ELVEN Cedric
FBG LA FLÈCHE BRISÉE - GODINE

BEL BELGIUM
2 14D M C M

00123 VISCA Mathéo
CAH 1ÈRE COMPAGNIE D'ARC HAYANGE

FRA FRANCE
2 12C U21M R U21M

W
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00071 WAGNER Sandra
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 9A U18W R U18W

00092 WELTER Rachelle
BE BOUSCHÉISSER ESCH

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 12A W R W

00002 WILHELMI Eetu
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 3C M B M

00004 WILHELMI Eetu
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 5B M R M

00006 WILHELMI Pia
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 4C 50W B 50W

00005 WILHELMI Rolf
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 6A 50M R 50M

00003 WILHELMI Rolf
AD ARROW DUDELANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 6B 50M B 50M

00029 WIREN Hans
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 3B 50M B 50M
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X
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00077 XHONNEUX Pascal
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 17B 50M C 50M

Z
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

00106 ZHU Junrui
FFW FINE FLÈCHE WALFERDANGE

LUX LUXEMBOURG
1 1C Scol R Scol

00099 ZIEWERS Marion
TGK TG KONZ

GER GERMANY
2 13B 50W R 50W

00030 ZUIDBERG Fränz
FN FLÈCHE DU NORD ETTELBRUCK

LUX LUXEMBOURG
2 4D 50M R 50M

Competition Participation

1 2 3 4 5 1 Individual - Division/Class 2 Individual - Elim. & Final Round

3 Team - Division/Class 4 Team - Elim. & Final Round 5 Mixed Team Events
Yes No
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